## RANDOLPH CONNECTION

Local Provider.
Endless Possibilities.



## RANDOLPH COMMUNICATIONS IS YOUR LOCAL PROVIDER WITH LOCAL SERVICE

When you need to get an account question answered or a technology problem solved, nothing beats working with a local company that cares. We know you'll enjoy the local customer service from Randolph Communications as much as we enjoy providing it.

### **HELP IS ALWAYS CLOSE BY**

The entire Randolph Communications team — whether working in the office or out in the field — is committed to bringing you the best possible communications solutions and making your customer experience a consistently positive one. As your local provider, our employees live and work in these areas and understand your needs in a way that competitors simply can't.

With Randolph Communications, you can stop by for in-person assistance at our office in Asheboro or Liberty, or call to talk to one of our local employees. Unlike national companies, you're not limited to 800 numbers answered by a revolving door of people from across the country or on the other side of the world. We value our customer relationships and our goal is to earn your trust and exceed your expectations.

#### LOCAL CONNECTIONS ARE IMPORTANT

Randolph Communications is deeply rooted in our service areas, and we've built strong local connections, relationships, and knowledge over many years. We lend a hand to help our communities through donations, our Food Drive and scholarships. Perhaps most importantly, we're working hard to expand our fiber network to enhance lives and foster economic growth.

At Randolph Communications we care about you! Visit us online at <a href="https://www.rtmc.net">www.rtmc.net</a>, or call our friendly Customer Care Department if you have any questions at 336-879-5684. Do not hesitate to reach out. Our team is ready to assist you when help is needed!



Imagine this: It's the final seconds of the game, your favorite team is about to make a historic play, and suddenly... BUFFERING!

Upgrade your internet speed today and ensure you catch every heart-pounding moment of March Madness in all its glory.





MARCH == MADNESS



## **2024 HOME SECURITY CHECKLIST:**

## 1. Smart Home Security Systems:

Invest in a dependable smart home security system with motion sensors, door/window sensors, surveillance cameras, and a remote control hub accessible via a mobile app.

## 2. Strong Physical Security Measures:

Enhance your home security with strong doors, reinforced frames, and top-notch locks. Explore smart locks for smartphone control and added features like remote access and activity logs.

## 3. Outdoor Lighting:

Bright outdoor lighting deters intruders. Install motion-activated lights at entry points, paths, and vulnerable areas. Smart lighting with remote control adds convenience and security.

#### 4. Secure Wi-Fi Network:

Secure your home Wi-Fi with strong passwords, WPA3 encryption, regular router firmware updates, and changed login credentials.

Allow us to help you check off each item on your checklist, transforming your home security aspirations into accomplished peace of mind.





As St. Patrick's Day festivities unfold, we can't help but feel exceptionally fortunate to have you as our cherished customer here at Randolph Communications. We are grateful for the opportunity to enhance your online experience and provide you with the reliable fiber-fast internet that keeps you connected with loved ones, work, and the world.



## **EMPOWERING FUTURES:**

Faith Christian School Alumna, Sarah Workman, a 2023 Scholarship Recipient is thriving at Liberty University with support from Randolph Communications Scholarship.

Sarah Workman said, "I have been truly blessed to be a recipient of the Randolph Communications scholarship. This funding alleviated financial burden, allowing me to pursue my educational goals at Liberty University."

"This scholarship program offers a wonderful opportunity to expand educational resources available for a new generation of leaders from our community. We can't wait to see what the future holds for them and are honored to play a small part in their future as they continue their path to success." Said, Kim Garner, CEO & General Manager.

# UNLOCK YOUR FUTURE: \$1,000 SCHOLARSHIPS AWAIT HIGH SCHOOL SENIORS! IT'S NEVER TOO EARLY TO APPLY AND SECURE YOUR PATH TO EDUCATIONAL SUCCESS.

#### **WHO CAN APPLY?**

High School seniors who live in a household served by Randolph Communications can apply for the scholarship. Randolph Communications will award up to eight scholarships, each in the amount of \$1,000. There will be one scholarship awarded in each of our seven member regions, and one available in our non-member areas; however, if applicants fail to qualify then no scholarship will be awarded in that region. This decision is at the discretion of the scholarship committee. The scholarship committee reserves the right to award that funding to another deserving applicant.

### **HOW ARE APPLICANTS JUDGED?**

The scholarship committee evaluates applicants on leadership in school participation, civic and other extracurricular activities, academic achievement and the motivation to serve and succeed.

#### **HOW DO I APPLY?**

Scholarship applications for students graduating in 2024 are available at **www.rtmc.net/scholarships**, or obtained from the school Guidance Counselor.

**Deadline is April 8, 2024** 



**Crack the Code to Connectivity with Our Golden Egg of Wireless Wonders with** 

# \$500 off

towards the purchase of a new 4G HD or 5G wireless device.

For new customers only.

Valid through March 31, 2024

PAY ONLINE



https://rtmc.smarthub.coop

PAY BY PHONE



855-382-9920

## DATES TO REMEMBER

March 29 - Business Office Closed Good Friday
April 8 - General Scholarship
Applications Due

Randolph Telephone Membership Corp. was established in 1954 as a member-owned cooperative now serving eight exchanges in seven different counties. Randolph Telephone provides complete communication services such as local felephone access, business telephone systems, high-speed internet, security, camera systems, high-speed internet, security, camera surviellance, computer services, web hosting and design and wireless services, through its affiliate Randolph Communications.



Liberty, NC 27298 Monday-Friday 8:30am-5:00pm Closed for lunch from 1:30-2:00pm

### Liberty

S17 East Dixie Drive Asheboro, NC 27203 Monday-Friday Office Hours: 8:00am to 5:30pm Drive Thru Hours: 8:00am to 5:30pm

Headquarters

Fax: (336) 879-2100 Tech Support: (336) 879-5681

Phone:

(336) 879-5684 (336) 622-7900



PRSRT STD U.S. POSTAGE **P A I D** PERMIT #433 58501